
Scope Website Office Address Primary Contact Name Phone Email Address

Hazardous Building 
Materials and 
Abatement 
Monitoring

Soil Testing and 
Management

Indoor Air Quality/ 
Industrial Hygiene/ 
Microbial Growth

Can Provide 
Other EHS 
Services

Environmental Health 
and Engineering https://eheinc.com/

180 Wells Avenue
Suite 200
Newton MA 02459 Cynthia "Cyndee" Campisano 617-593-7515  ccampisa@eheinc.com Yes - Yes Yes

Four Brothers https://4beconsulting.com/
9 Alden Avenue
Greenland, NH 03840 Jeremy Boucher 603-203-6235 jeremy@4beconsulting.com Yes* (see below) - - Yes

Fuss & O'Neill https://www.fando.com/

205 Billings Farm Road
Suite 6B
White River Junction, VT 05001 Josh Robinson 716-449-0882 jrobinson@fando.com  Yes Yes Yes Yes

GZA https://www.haleyaldrich.com/

5 Commerce Park North
Suite 201
Bedford, NH 03110 James Wieck 603-493-2874  james.wieck@gza.com - Yes Yes Yes

Haley & Aldrich https://www.haleyaldrich.com/
3 Bedford Farms Drive
Bedford, NH 03110 Heather Ballantyne 857-345-2100 HBallantyne@haleyaldrich.com - Yes - Yes

RPF Environmental https://www.airpf.com/
320 First New Hampshire Turnpike
Northwood, NH 03261 Dennis Francoeur 978 998 1092 dennisf@airpf.com Yes - Yes Yes

Sanborn Head https://www.sanbornhead.com/
20 Foundry Street
Concord, NH 03224 Laura Garvey 781-718-9385 lgarvey@sanbornhead.com - Yes Yes Yes

The Lawson Group https://thelawsongroup.com/
20 Chenell Drive
Concord, NH 03301 Scott Lawson 800- 645-7674 scott@slgl.com - - Yes Yes

Tighe & Bond https://www.tighebond.com/
177 Corporate Drive
Portsmouth, NH 03801 Suzanne Courtemanche 401-455-4303 scourtemanche@tighebond.com - Yes Yes Yes

Verdantas https://www.verdantas.com/

186 Granite Street
3rd Floor, Suite A
Manchester, NH 03101 Alexander Parise 603-897-9956 acparise@verdantas.com Yes* (see below) Yes - Yes

Woodard & Curran https://www.woodardcurran.com/
41 Hutchins Drive
Portland, ME 04102 Amy Martin 207-274-0180 amartin@woodardcurran.com Yes Yes Yes Yes

Notes:
1.  Please notify Dartmouth EHS before starting any abatement projects on campus.
2.  "Yes" indicates that the consultant has been vetted and is approved to work for Dartmouth College performing the specific scope of services.
3.  Dartmouth EHS has executed a MSA with each of these consultants. 
4.  Four Brothers and Verdantas may only work on small-scale projects.  
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